

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12697 of 2025****HARSHITA PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19.11.2025	Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, Panel Lawyer for the State. The State is directed to file reply. Issue notice to respondent No. 4 by Humdast. List this case along with WPS No. 12704 of 2025. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
<i>Bhumika</i>	