

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 12697 of 2025****HARSHITA PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board****WPS No.12704/2025**

09/02/2026	Mr. Swekcha Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy. Government Advocate for respondent No.1 to 3-State. None for respondent No.4 though served through Dasti mode. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List this petition in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-