



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 12697 of 2025

HARSHITA PATEL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPS/12704/2025

12/05/2026	Ms. Sweksha Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiyan, learned G.A. for the State/respondent Ms. Jigyasa Singh, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that today, the copy of reply has been received, hence, prays for four weeks time to file rejoinder. As prayed, list the case after four weeks. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	